



ALLGEIER, MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC.  
Consulting Engineers

Tabulation of Bids

Branch Offices: Kansas City, Rolla, Springfield, Tulsa & Bentonville

Project: Meadows Regionalization Trunk Sewer  
Location: Willard, Missouri  
Bid Date: November 21, 2025 2:00 P.M.  
Engineers Estimate: Base Bid - \$1,248,323.00; Additive Alternate No.1 - \$235,840.00  
Engineers: Thomas Hancock, P.E.

Bid Items: Meadows Regionalization Trunk Sewer

				JD Wallace Contracting, LLC		KCI Construction Company	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
BB-1	Storm Water Pollution Plan (SWPPP) Preparation, Implementation, and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00
BB-2	Construction Entrance/Exit (Detail A/6)	EA	3	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 22,680.00
BB-3	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00
BB-4	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
BB-5	Construction Fencing and Tree Protection (Detail B/4)	LF	796	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 13,731.00
BB-6	Compost Filter Sock - 12-inch Perimeter Control & Ditch Checks (Detail B/5)	LF	564	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,453.40
BB-7	15-Inch SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	2,963	\$ 200.00	\$ 592,600.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 451,857.50
BB-8	8-Inch SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 37,000.00
BB-9	Concrete Encasement w/15-inch Pipe (Detail E/2)	LF	122	\$ 330.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,500.00
BB-10	Impervious Trench Seal (Detail F/2)	EA	4	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00
BB-11	SDR 26 PVC Molded Tee (15-inch x 4-inch)	EA	5	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
BB-12	SDR 26 PVC Molded Tee (8-inch x 4-inch)	EA	2	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
BB-13	SDR26 PVC Lateral Pipe (4-inch)	LF	323	\$ 85.50	\$ 27,616.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 58,624.50
BB-14	Cleanout Riser (Detail H/2)	EA	8	\$ 905.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 9,920.00
BB-15	Connect to Existing Manhole (Detail C/2)	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
BB-16	Flow Metering Manhole (Detail A/3)	LS	1	\$ 115,900.00	\$ 115,900.00	\$ 122,600.00	\$ 122,600.00
BB-17	Standard Manhole (Detail D/2)	EA	10	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 114,000.00
BB-18	Doghouse Manhole (Detail F/3)	EA	1	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00
BB-19	Manhole Depth Exceeding 6-Feet	LF	34.8	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50,112.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,440.00
BB-20	Type M Stone Riprap Facing (Detail A/5)	SY	211	\$ 77.50	\$ 16,352.50	\$ 178.00	\$ 37,558.00
BB-21	Aggregate Base	SY	335	\$ 24.50	\$ 8,207.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,200.00
BB-22	Pavement Replacement (Detail A/4)	SY	371	\$ 145.00	\$ 53,795.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 76,982.50
BB-23	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
BB-24	Seeding & Type III Mulch w/Tackifier	ACRE	3	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4,266.67	\$ 12,800.01
BB-25	Erosion Control Blanket (Detail C/6)	SY	344	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,155.84
BB-26	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Detail C/6)	SY	475	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,182.50	\$ 7.13	\$ 3,386.75
BB-27	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, and Any Work Required for Completion of Base Bid Items Not Listed Elsewhere in this Bid Schedule	LS	1	\$ 36,950.00	\$ 36,950.00	\$ 36,814.50	\$ 36,814.50
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,160,033.00		\$ 1,243,964.00	

Additive Alternate No. 1 Bid Items - Meadows Regionalization Trunk Sewer

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
AA-1	Road Bore (24-inch Steel Casing) under Farm Road 103 in lieu of Open Trench Construction Methods Including Excavation, Casing Pipe, Boring and Casing Installation, Carrier Pipe Installation, Casing Spacers, Casing End Seals, and Compacted Backfill, Complete In Place Per Plans & Specifications	Lineal Feet	78	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 116,220.00
AA-2	Bonding, Insurance, and Any Work Required for Completion of Additive Alternate No. 1 Bid Items Not Listed Elsewhere in this Bid Schedule	Lump Sum	1	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATE NO.1				\$ 139,410.00		\$ 122,320.00	

TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

\$ 1,299,443.00

\$ 1,366,284.00

This is to certify that at 2:00 P.M. on November 21, 2025 at the City of Willard MO, the bids were publicly opened, read aloud, checked, and the above totals are correct as to the additions.

By

Thomas Hancock, P.E.